GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:104

ANSWERED ON:24.07.2017

Subsidy to MSMEs

Chavda Shri Vinod;Shetty Shri Gopal Chinayya

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide subsidy and other benefits to the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRIKALRAJ MISHRA)

(a)&(b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION No.*104 FOR
ANSWER ON 24.07.2017

(@)&(b): Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises is implementing the following Schemes/programmes providing subsidy and other benefits to the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMES) in the country:

. Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP)

. Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI)

. A Scheme for promotion of Innovation, Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE)

. Interest Subsidy Eligibility Certificate (ISEC)

. Workshed Scheme for Khadi Artisans

. Market Promotion Development Assistance (MPDA) Scheme

. Khadi Reforms Development Programme(KRDP)

. Coir Vikas Yojana

. Coir Udyami Yojana

10. Coir S&T Scheme

11. Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises(MSEs)

12. Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE)
13. Credit linked Capital subsidy Scheme (CLCSS)

14. Marketing Assistance & Technology Up-gradation(MATU) Scheme

15. National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme (NMCP)

16. Financial Support to MSMEs in Zero Defect Zero Effect (ZED) certification Scheme.
17. Technology Centre Systems Programme (TCSP)

18. Micro Small Enterprises - Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP)
19. Performance and Credit Rating Scheme

20. Assistance to Training Institutes

21. Marketing Assistance Scheme

22. International Cooperation Scheme

23. National Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Hub

24. Digital MSME Scheme.
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In addition, the following Institutes are also working for the development of MSMEs:

(A) The National Institute for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (ni-msme), conducts training and capacity building programme for development of micro, small and medium enterprises in India.

(B) Mahatma Gandhi Institute for Rural Industrialization (MGIRI) is promoting innovation, quality and productivity to make the rural products competitive. MGIRI conducts technology dissemination workshops/ seminars for entrepreneurs.

(C) National Small Industries Corporation Ltd.(NSIC) is providing comprehensive support to MSMEs through Marketing, Technology and Credit support services.
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